

भारत सरका

राष्ट्रीय अनुसूचित जनजाति आयोग

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR SCHEDULED TRIBES

(A Constitutional Commission set up under Art. 338A of the Constitution of India)

File No. PRM/1/2017/MINB1/SEOTH/RU-III

6th Floor, 'B' Wing, Lok Nayak Bhawan, Khan Market, New Delhi-110003 Dated: 22nd /11/2017

SITTING NOTICE

Sub Representation dated 16.01.2017 of Shri P. R. Meena, Director (E) (under Suspension) O/o ADGE (R&D), Akashvani & Doordarshan I.P Estate, New Delhi regarding request to revoke illegal suspension and initiate atrocities proceeding.

Ref No. Commission letter of even number dated 25/10/2017.

Whereas the National Commission for Scheduled Tribes (NCST) has sought the fact and information within 10days from receipt of letter dated 25.10.2017. information has not been received.

- 2. Whereas Miss Anusuiya Uikey, Hon'ble Vice-Chairperson NCST has desired to discuss the matter in person with you in the Commission on 30/11/2017 at 03.00 p. m. for investigation/inquiry/action to be taken in the matter in pursuance of the powers conferred upon it under Article 338A of the Constitution of India.
- 3. You are requested to kindly make it convenient to attend the Sitting in Commission in person on the scheduled date and time and submit the facts and action taken on the matter referred to in the representation.
- 4. Further, it is requested to bring all the relevant records/files in the matter for placing before the Commission as would be necessary during the Sitting.
- 5. Please take notice that in case of failure to attend the Sitting, the Commission will be constrained to exercise the powers of civil court conferred on it under Clause (8) of Article 338A of the Constitution of India and issue summons for the appearance in person before the Commission.

(S.P. Meena)
Assistant Director

- The Secretary, Ministry of Information & Broadcasting, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi-110001
- 3. The Director General,
 All India Radio,
 Akashvani Bhavan,
 Parliament Street, New Delhi 110001

Copy to:

Shri P. R. Meena,
Director (E) (under Suspension) O/o ADGE (R&D),
Akashvani & Doordarshan I.P Estate,
New Delhi-110002

2. The CEO,
Prasar Bharati,
2nd floor, PTI, Building,
Sansad Marg, New Delhi-110001